i
Design and Control of Converters for Solar Water
Pumping Application
A DISSERTATION
SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF THE REQUIREMENTS
FOR THE AWARD OF THE DEGREE
OF
MASTER OF TECHNOLOGY

Scope of future work in the solar water pumping system is diverse with respect to different
versions of motors such as Switched reluctance motor and PMSM. Testing of new
algorithms for implementation of MPPT is also to be explored.
33
REFERENCES
[1]      Renewable energy vs Fossil fuels
fossil-fuels
[2]      Tata power solar
[3]      Brushless DC Motors : Applications, Advantages and Controlling
controlling
[4]      M. G. Villalva, J. R. Gazoli and E. R. Filho, "Comprehensive Approach to Modeling
and Simulation of Photovoltaic Arrays," in IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics,
vol. 24, no. 5, pp. 1198-1208, May 2009, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2009.2013862.
[5]      B. Tibor, V. Fedák and F. Durovský, "Modeling and simulation of the BLDC motor
in MATLAB GUI," 2011 IEEE International Symposium on Industrial Electronics,
2011, pp. 1403-1407, doi: 10.1109/ISIE.2011.5984365.
[6]      T. Esram and P. L. Chapman, "Comparison of Photovoltaic Array Maximum Power
Point Tracking Techniques," in IEEE Transactions on Energy Conversion, vol. 22,
no. 2, pp. 439-449, June 2007, doi: 10.1109/TEC.2006.874230.
[7]      R. Kumar and B. Singh, "BLDC Motor-Driven Solar PV Array-Fed Water Pumping
System Employing Zeta Converter," in IEEE Transactions on Industry Applications,
vol. 52, no. 3, pp. 2315-2322, May-June 2016, doi: 10.1109/TIA.2016.2522943.
[8]      A. K. Gupta and A. M. Khambadkone, "A Space Vector PWM Scheme for Multilevel
Inverters Based on Two-Level Space Vector PWM," in IEEE Transactions on
Industrial Electronics, vol. 53, no. 5, pp. 1631-1639, Oct. 2006, doi:
10.1109/TIE.2006.881989.
34
[9]      Designing DC-DC converters based on Zeta Topology,
53A%252F%252Fwww.google.com%252F
[10] Sepic converter design and operation
131841/unrestricted/SEPIC_MQP_Final_Report.pdf
[11] Cuk Converter
[12] D. Sera, L. Mathe, T. Kerekes, S. V. Spataru and R. Teodorescu, "On the Perturb-
and-Observe and Incremental Conductance MPPT Methods for PV Systems," in
IEEE Journal of Photovoltaics, vol. 3, no. 3, pp. 1070-1078, July 2013, doi:
10.1109/JPHOTOV.2013.2261118.
[13] J. Rodriguez, Jih-Sheng Lai and Fang Zheng Peng, "Multilevel inverters: a survey of
topologies, controls, and applications," in IEEE Transactions on Industrial
Electronics, vol. 49, no. 4, pp. 724-738, Aug. 2002, doi: 10.1109/TIE.2002.801052.
[14] M. N. Gujjar and P. Kumar, "Comparative analysis of field oriented control of BLDC
motor using SPWM and SVPWM techniques," 2017 2nd IEEE International
Conference on Recent Trends in Electronics, Information & Communication
Technology (RTEICT), 2017, pp. 924-929, doi: 10.1109/RTEICT.2017.8256733.
[15] One-Diode Model
[16] Y. Belkassmi, A. Rafiki, K. Gueraoui, L. Elmaimouni, O. Tata and N. Hassanain,
"Modeling and simulation of photovoltaic module based on one diode model using
Matlab/Simulink," 2017 International Conference on Engineering & MIS (ICEMIS),
2017, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/ICEMIS.2017.8272965.
35
[17] R. Kumar and B. Singh, "BLDC Motor-Driven Solar PV Array-Fed Water Pumping
System Employing Zeta Converter," in IEEE Transactions on Industry Applications,
vol. 52, no. 3, pp. 2315-2322, May-June 2016, doi: 10.1109/TIA.2016.2522943.
[18] S. J. Chiang, H. Shieh and M. Chen, "Modeling and Control of PV Charger System
With SEPIC Converter," in IEEE Transactions on Industrial Electronics, vol. 56, no.
11, pp. 4344-4353, Nov. 2009, doi: 10.1109/TIE.2008.2005144.
[19] A. Safari and S. Mekhilef, "Simulation and Hardware Implementation of Incremental
Conductance MPPT With Direct Control Method Using Cuk Converter," in IEEE
Transactions on Industrial Electronics, vol. 58, no. 4, pp. 1154-1161, April 2011, doi:
10.1109/TIE.2010.2048834.